12/31/07 344.3   25.9   370.2

12/31/08 589.7   17.1   606.8

12/31/12 678.3   (1.2)   677.1

12/31/13 598.3   60.6   658.9

2013 2012 2013 2012

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Net cash (used in) provided by Investing Activities per presentation (97)$   22$   (236)$   (207)$

Purchase, sale and maturities of short-term marketable securities, net -   (3)   11   (3)

   Net cash (used in) provided by Investing Activities (97)$   19$   (225)$   (210)$

Three Months Ended December 31, Twelve Months Ended December 31,

Reconciliation of Investing Cash Flow

($ in Millions)

Page 22

As Reported
Restructuring

Charges
Adjusted Results As Reported

Restructuring

Charges

Loss on Early

Extinguishment

of Debt

Adjusted Results

Operating Income 324.4$   (60.6)$   385.0$   598.3$   (60.6)$   658.9$

   Operating M argin % 15.3% 18.1% 8.4% 9.3%

Income Before Income Taxes 314.1   (60.6)   374.7   468.0   (60.6)   (45.2)$   573.8

Provision for Income Taxes (103.2) 9.7   (112.9)   (181.2) 9.7   16.9   (207.8)

   Effective Tax Rate 32.9% 30.1% 38.7% 36.2%

Equity in Net Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates 1.2   1.2   2.1   2.1

Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (19.0)   (19.0)   (21.0)   (21.0)

Dividends on Preferred Stock -   -   (8.7)   (8.7)

193.1$   (50.9)$   244.0$   259.2$   (50.9)$   (28.3)$   338.4$

Adjustments: Effect of Dilutive Securities

Interest on 4.75% Notes -   -   0.8 0.8

Dividends on Preferred Stock -   -   -   8.7

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted 193.1$   244.0$   260.0$   347.9$

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 425.1   425.1   421.1   421.1

Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities

   Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Aw ards 6.9 6.9 5.2 5.2

   4.75% Notes -   -   3.3 3.3

Preferred Stock Outstanding 3.2 3.2 -   13.7

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 435.2   435.2   429.6   443.3

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic 0.45$   0.57$   0.62$   0.80$

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted 0.44$   (0.12)$   0.56$   0.61$   (0.11)$   (0.06)$   0.78$